L22000048001

	(Requestor's Name)				
	(Address)				
	(Address)				
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL MAIL			
	(Business Entity Name)				
	(Document Number)	7121			
	(Bocament Namber)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Sta	atus			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
4					

Office Use Only



500381366495

SECRETATIVE SPREATION OF 15

2022 FEB -8 PM 3: 39

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM ACCT: 120210000160 AMOUNT: 125.00 AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE: Augustus MV MALDAU LLC					
	Document Number, (if known):				
Walk in	Pick up time				
Mail out	Will wait				
Photocopy					
Certified Copy of Articles of Organizatio	n				
Certificate of Status					
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMMENDMENTS</u>				
Profit C. D. C.	Amendment				
Not for ProfitX_Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent				
Domestication	<u>Di</u> ssolution/Withdrawal				
Other CORP	Merger Conversion				
					
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS				
Annual Report	Foreign filing Limited Partnership				
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement				
APOSTIL (_)_	Statement of Revocation of Dissolution Other				
Country					

COVER LETTER

	lew Filing Section Division of Corpor					
cuntre	r·	MV M	ALDAU LLC			
SUBJEC	r:	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclo	sed Articles of Org	anization and fee(s) are submitte	d for filing.		
Please reti	urn all corresponde	nce concerning thi	s matter to the	following:		
	Wendy M. Verit	y				
			Name o	f Person		
	Perlman, Bajand	as, Yevoli & Albr	ight, P.L.			
			Firm/C	ompany		
	200 South Andre	ews Avenue, Suite	600			
			Add	ress		
	Fort Lauderdale	Florida 33301				
	wverity@pbyalav	, com	City/State a	nd Zip Code		
			used for future	annual report notificat	ion)	
For further	information conce	ning this matter, p	lease call:			
Wendy M. Verity		954	566-7117 x116			
		Area Code	Daytime Telephon	ne Number		
Enclosed	is a check for the f	ollowing amount:				
	0 Filing Fee	3\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	s Certi	55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE WYSTON OF CORDONATIONS

MV MALDAU LLC

(a Florida Limited Liability Company)

2022 FEB -8 AM 8: 15 +

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts, makes, signs and delivers these Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is MV MALDAU LLC (the Company").

ARTICLE II MAILING AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

The mailing and principal office address of the Company is 18010 Villa Del Rio Drive, Alva, Florida 33920.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and address of the Company's initial registered agent and registered office are Lawrence Bauer, 18010 Villa Del Rio Drive, Alva, Florida 33920.

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial Manager of the Company is:

Lawrence F. Bauer

ARTICLE V PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is organized is any lawful business.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of February 8, 2022.

Lawrence F. Bauer

Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement in designating the registered agent and registered office in the State of Florida:

The name of the limited liability company is MV MALDAU LLC (the "Company").

The Registered Agent and Registered Office of the Company are Lawrence Bauer, 18010 Villa Del Rio Drive, Alva, Florida 33920.

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in such capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Dated: February 8, 2022.

Lawrence F. Bauer

Authorized Representative

9099 EER -8 AM 8: 15